HB1028/293426/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1028

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 7, in lines 21 and 23, in each instance, strike "one member" and substitute "two members"; in line 28, strike "Chairman" and substitute "Chair".

On page 8, in line 2, strike "and" and substitute:

"(7) one representative of the Maryland Energy Administration, designated by the Director of the Maryland Energy Administration; and";

in line 3, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)"; in the same line, strike "appointed" and substitute "designated"; in the same line, strike "Governor" and substitute "Public Service Commission"; in line 6, after "State" insert "and consumers of electric vehicles"; in line 9, strike "Governor" and substitute "Chair of the Public Service Commission"; in line 18, strike "governmental" and substitute "government"; and in line 21, after "that" insert "may".

On page 10, in line 17, strike "<u>charger</u>" and substitute "<u>charge</u>"; in line 21, strike "<u>comply with</u>" and substitute "<u>give deference to</u>"; and in line 22, after "<u>Program</u>" insert ", but may permit deviation for good cause".